

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 2 4 2 / 2 0 0 7

G A N A P A T H I & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T A M I L N A D U R E P . B Y I G P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 1 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Than a nj ay an, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file affidavit
of dasti service.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
issue fresh notice to the respondent through the Residen

t
Commissioner for the State of Ta mil Nadu, Tamil Nadu Guest
House (New), 9, Vir Dak a ndr ajit Marg, Chana kyapuri, New Delhi
by Special Messenger.

List the matter on 1 1 . 0 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N

Registr a r