

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1312/2008

GANAPATHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1313/2008

Date: 07-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1313/2008 seeking adjournment on the ground of filing evidence in the case, list the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, let the evidence be filed in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR