

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1312/2008

GANAPATHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1313/2008 (II-C)

Date : 23-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. V. Kangraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the translated version of the important documents such as FIR, deposition of witnesses etc. be filed within four weeks.

The Registry is directed to supply a xerox copy of such documents to the learned counsel for the parties to enable them to get the same translated forthwith.

List the matters after four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR